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2006.3.23-24 hol= CEPA M1&F gdak 70| (RE2))
2006.5.10-12 82l CEPA H2x} giat 74z (M)
2006.7.18-21 h9IZ CEPA HMI3x} A 74| (FE2])
2006.10.10-13 &h2I= CEPA HM4x} g4t 7Hx| (M)
2007.1.10-12 h9I= CEPA MI5x} Ak 7H%| (Xjo|E2)
2007.4.3-6 H2IE CEPA M| 6XF &k 7HE (M)
2007.7.24-27 Q1= CEPA M 7xt #Ak 74E| (FL2l)
2007.9.9-10 82l CEPA 37|27} 3l2| 7H%| (Me
2007.10.31-11.2 182l CEPA M| 8x} 4t 7HE| (M2)
2007.12.18-21 $h9I= CEPA, Ml 9x} &4 7HE| (HFHE])
2008.4.2-4 SH2lT CEPA 3[7[2} 39| (REz)
2008.5.29-6.2 HOI= M 10X} g4t (M)
2008.7.29-8.1 8ol CEPA M 11X} g4t (F22])
2008.9.17-18 &+l CEPA 3717} 3lo| 74zl (FL2l)
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L 34 99 % 7dax

AL F3, Aol BeEkdd 37 BEA(BRICs)E TASHE A AEAA ol

R [e]
200841 71% 1919 = IFAAHGDP) = ¢F 1,000 ExFslA|qE 11.59 o] QF-(AA 2
Dt A FulEE 7} 71 GDPE 3% 2,8839 ©HE Q1% vla, T, dd] o]o] AlA
4919 At AHAAS FAEta ok E3] %= A 2004~2008d A 8.4%9] w&
A AFES @AddeH AAA7] FAAE Eekal 20099 % 6% o] g AE
& FA Ao AgEa ok
1. 3.0 o ZANX|E |
= olE o=
2171(‘08) 1,149840+H 49840k
ZEME 328k 9.99
+Z('08) 1,319 % 4.22092
+=2l(‘08 2,25821% 4,353%%
Q|&tH FOH(‘09. 5 T7|F) 2,623 2,268
342 GDP('08) 12,097 = 9,470 %
ToiELI 7|= GDP('08) 32,8832 % 13,4239
1212k GNI(‘08) 1,0702 21,5308
AlZ GDP &7+3('08) 7.3% 2.2%
2H|XET} AHSE(08) 8.3% 4.7%
% 2] : World Bank, IMF, OECD, a=-23) al=5-133]
sholr FOHA L
1974 25HHH
1974 2o 3 AHE ¥y
1976 TE7|s2o0F Y
1985 O|&ZM| 3lT| I EMEX|IE 2Tt 3™
1989 =YPEZsh L EZn2(of 2t AS FdEeF
1992 S2HA
1996 =S2Is| MElo st 3N
1996 SRS
2003 EXERIE Y
2004 EAMAIESZZUYHECIOIEZRK05.68 LE)
2009 3HOIE A AR SHIXIHM(CEPA) HA! A
A=k A= Ak 19739 S2al o) oF 35: AR, A, AL S ol ARl



A AS olFgt) ] ozt wHAHe 2000y o] mE £uw Zrlksta ¢tk 2000
ok 209 dgelo] Bxtgld welale 2008y 1569 E]E oF 8ul Z7ksloit) 2003~2008 A7k
U=t Wl BT oF 30%= 22 77 -yt AA W HESTHE 17.8%5.
A9 2n] AE =A YeERh QleE Egk Elyele] 8 FAToZ 2009 6€
7l Aoz = oF 23 2, FAlgdogE oF 1569 dElE 7St glon,
5% FA) w2 S7kska ok
F2.0folE mAF0| (cHlof2)
= 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009*
== 13.8 28.5 36.3 455 55.3 66.0 89.8 499
=2 12.5 12.3 18.5 23.1 36.4 46.2 65.8 23.0
N | 1.4 16.2 17.8 22.4 18.9 19.8 24.0 26.9
ez el 26.3 40.9 54.8 68.6 91.7 112.2 155.6 72.9
F o 195 89 A
2 A @ KITA.net 794
E3. sF2o| £1Y 2 hol: WAHSIIS H|W (ol &2 %)
T&2 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
E4ZE0H 253,844,672 | 284,418,743 | 325,464,848 | 371,489,086 | 422,007,328 | 226,366,616
e = 31 12 14.4 141 13.6 -22.3
o e = 27.3 26.3 20.3 19.3 36 -15.8
SQIoH 224,462,687 | 261,238,264 | 309,382,632 | 356,845,733 | 435,274,737 | 199,669,905
E=7lg 25.5 16.4 18.4 15.3 22.0 -34.4
tiol==7 s 50.1 14.2 72.4 27 42.3 -53.2
Z1040H 478,307,359 | 545,657,007 | 634,847,480 | 728,334,819 | 857,282,065 | 426,036,521
Fx 1958 s9A A
Z A : KITA.net 957
H4. oh=2| tiel FA} F0 (el ok, 2)
- = 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 (‘625_—7’4!)9)
W | B¥ 430 | 202 | 489 | 1127 | 150.3 | 327.7 | 281.0 | 1442 | 2300.2
(i S
HE 16 27 56 75 152 204 214 62 1,017
=x} =4 45 4 16.9 40.8 911 98.5 291.2 188.5 67.6 1,558.6
T HE= 45 40 82 116 224 346 324 104 1,572
T 196271 A
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9 AgoR FTAE AAYrk: Aotk 53] $=, 98, EU & ZA=ET & 2 A3A A
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A GEI JFF o, TxdE FY M Ak ol2A sevele Al ArkEE,
EFTA, ASEAN, 1= 5o olo] & & Al WEs 913 wFHE sh v Axlsh &
At

5. 2ol FTA FXIsdgt
= 7}
AB|ZFH00RE), OFEIH|AEK03EE), AZIEE(05HE), dH22iHA|(C0HE),
7| MZ=Z7F | BIMST-EC(062E), SAFTA++(‘06tsE), Ea(07LE), MERCOSUR(09E), &+
('09.8.7¢ MAIMTE) ASEAN('08.8ERZ, ‘104 LEoiA)

EU, &&, GCC, Ei=
&=, ZellofAlof, HotZe|7ISel= S

oY | o
| 0z
oM | O

< * BIMST-EC : Bay of Bengal Initiative for Multi—Sectoral Technical and Economic Cooperation — ®=2HdA],
w|Rk}, 223t s AAEHA
# SAFTA: South Asian Free Trade Agreement — 1%, T7]28h 22|57} WEgkdA, v, Fgh ErjB
2 FAF-GATH(2009.19), N1DAGE: B
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Q1% CEPA= AAIEES wola, AdAs S7M7IH, FeofaAle 7idskar, anla

o] ZAS ZA Aoz oater) shel% CEPAZF wadd $aelvtete] A4 GDPE v
HOR oF 0.01%, 7142z oF 0.18%(%F 8%, oF 1281) 571 Zo= Vo). &3t

E6. gholE= CEPAS| HAIGMX =1t

Eish A=
1=AE A7 | =k A7 ek
GDP 7+ %) 0.01 0.18 0.00 0.18
(k) 36.3 7784 -0.1 363.0
FAASH(HTRE) 289.1 925.5 —56.1 519.9

T T old7]7te] 5 olele] FE2 A, 11 oPdR] FEL 5zt UEEE RIS £& s UviE Ry
(CGE: Computable General Equilibrium)el] yledsle] H-A18 A}
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H7. hol CEPAS| Aetdst guf (E =)
= =
sk= olz st ol
= 75 -10 168 181
T 3 -6 9 0
M= 564 —524 1,730 -187
MH| A 981 2 2,030 153
T 1,623 -538 3,938 148

et 191 7,7008F 2, U et 3700 D S7Iste] v of 19f 4,000%F Eee] £ EAt &
= Z)ARR] =) 42009 SR 7P 2o Zlow
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TES st TR

2 | e | % 2 e % o2

st 23 53 233 8 4.0 75 16 158
o7 3 2.1 29 6 1.9 55 -3 —26
HY 11 2.1 114 2 0.9 18 10 96
71A 42 6.3 419 4 5.7 37 38 382
7| HR} 16 1.0 160 2 4.0 18 14 142
ASAE 30 6.1 297 2 7.3 19 28 277
a2z 2 59 19 1 4.7 13 1 6
7|EF M= 50 6.4 503 14 1.0 136 37 367
HZE=Y B 177 389 1,774 37 1.6 372 140 1,401
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F9. oIT3E 92| XIFMA| g ERED
=3 & 23 x|E4:
Standard Chartered 90 Bank of America 5
HSBC 47 Caylon Bank 5
Citibank 39 Barelays Bank 5
ABN Amro Bank 28 Bank of Tokyo Mitsubush 3
Deutsche Bank 11 Alek2s 2
BNP Paribas 8 7|Et 25
Bank of Nova Scotia 5 | 273
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olF alol el 97k ohd @ 19 B BAT FUF] i vy 2L B 5 vl
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HHE ol AL Al 2 B2 22 gloll AkEiglo] 2E JHE olxlo] " Adlol 2= 2 HEoR
of Altt=l= Ae X5k 2l

kg g g o] e Augs AT TR A T R R AR
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A Qste] 54 3] Fole] §F 8}@1 Rl Mr:s} g = ws et gl
AFFPAREA7E A= A
& ZHA e WS Ul BAlE

=

Rt =
2 T & Y HATL(A2222) B, AFFYATEAL FES P o]
DR

WA BT FEEC AKE et A 2 A9 o ARFAAREAL] A
TS AAT 5w TP (H2.27)
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9.

10.
1.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.
23.
24.

. Computer Hardware1)

Design

Engineers

Computer network products developer

Recorder developer

Hard disk developer

Controller developer

Computer products Engineers

Computer control system developer
Disk drive developer

Computer main board developer
Input/output products developer
Telecommunication Machinery
Engineers and Researchers

. Telecommunication Equipment

Engineers and Researchers

. Telecommunication Technology

Engineers and Researchers

. Telecommunication Network

Operation Engineers and
Researchers

Mobile circuit developer

Modem development Design
Engineers

Interphone or phone developer
DMB receiver developer

HFC network operating Engineers
SMS products operator

Wireless communication network
manager

Electrical circuit manager
Switchboard developer

Fiber optic node—products developer

25.
26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

44,
45,

46.

47.
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DMBE J{ekR}
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25.
26.

27.
28.

29.

30.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

44.
45,

46.

47.

VMS products developer

RF communication research
developer

Wire communication network planner
Communication line Design
Engineers

Artificial satellite TV receiver
development Design Engineers
Optical communication products
Design developer

Letters service products operator
Transmission developer

Wireless phone developer

Digital receiver developer

DMB phone developer

ADSL products developer

VMS products operator
Communication network operation
Engineers

Internet network operation Engineers
Communication construction manager
Wireless relay equipment
development Design Engineers
Communication application service
equipment developer

CDMA technology research
developer

Wireless data network developer
Communication intelligent network
research developer

Network communication equipment
development Design Engineers
Communication equipment
development Design Engineers




48.

49.

50.

51.
52.

53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.

68.

69.

70.

71.
72.
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48.

49.

50.

51.
52.

53.

54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.

68.

69.

70.

7.
72.

Switchboard development Design
Engineers

Digital broadcasting equipment
developer

Communication network Design
Engineers

IT Consultants

Computer System Supervision
Professionals

Computer System Designers and
Analysts

Network Consultants

Database Consultants

Information security Consultants
Information system Consultants
System Software Designers and
Analysts

System Software Programmers
EMBEDED program developer
Linux developer

MICOM control Engineers

OS developer

FIRMWARE developer

Application Software Designers and
Analysts

Network Programmers

Application Software Programmers
n.e.c.

Data management application
programmer

Financing management application
programmer

Information process application
programmer

Protocol Developers

Database Designers and Analysts

73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
7
80.
81.
82.

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

90.
91.
92.

93.

94.

95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
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73. Database Programmers

74. Database Managers

75. Database professional

76. Network Engineers

77. Network system analysts

78. Intranet Engineers

79. LAN Engineers

80. VAN Engineers

81. WAN Engineers

82. Network server building operation
Engineers

83. Web Masters

84. Web Engineers and Programmers

85. Information System Operators

86. General management consultant?)

87. Financial management consultant

88. Marketing management consultant

89. Human resources management
consultant3)

90. Production management consultant

91. Public relations consultant

92. Distribution and Transmission
Engineers and Researchers

93. Electrical Measurement and Control

Engineers and Researchers

94. Electrical Supervisors and
Researchers

95. Cement Engineers and Researchers

96. Press mold Design Engineers

97. Plastic Molding Design Engineers

98. Cast Mold Design Engineers

99. Aircraft Engineers

100. Diesel machine Engineers

101. Gas turbine Engineers

102. Aircraft machine Engineer

103. Satellite Engineers




104.

105.
106.

107.
108.
109.

110.
111.
112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

17.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

123.
124.

125

126.
127.
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104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110.
111,
112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

17.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

123.
124.

125.
126.
127.

Injection molding Design Engineers
Ventilation equipment Engineers
Ventilation machine Engineers
Refrigerator Engineers

Heat exchanger designer

Clean room air conditioning
equipment Design Engineers

GHP developer

Heat exchanger developer

Air conditioning purgation Design
Engineers

Public works construction machine
design development Engineers
Pavement of a road construction
machine design development
Engineers

Transportation construction machine
design development Engineers
Crusher, drillpile—drivers and
pile—extracters design development
Engineers

Farming machine(design) Engineers
Mining machine(design) Engineers
Fiber machine(design) Engineers
Food machine(design) Engineers
Machine tool (design) Engineers
Qil pressure machine(design)
Engineers

Industrial robot design Engineers
Special Engineering Design Service
for automobile (automobile
designer)

Aircraft designer

Automobile machine Engineers

Car electronics Engineers

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.
143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.
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128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.
143.

144.

145.

146.

147.

148.

Automobile engine design
Engineers

Petroleum and Chemical Engineers
and Researchers

Rubber and Plastic Engineers and
Researchers

Pesticide and Fertilizer Engineers
and Researchers

Paint Products Engineers and
Researchers

Cosmetics and Soap Engineers and
Researchers

Natural gas Chemical Engineers
Tire production Engineers
Gasoline Engineers

Natural gas production and
distribution Engineers

Brewage production Engineers
Metal Engineers and Researchers
Electrical Products Development
Engineers and Researchers
Power Plant Engineers and
Researchers

Electronic equipment Engineers
Mold Making Engineers and
Researchers

Plant Engineers and Researchers
Cooling, Heating and
Air—Conditioning Engineers and
Researchers

Construction Machine Engineers
and Researchers

Industrial Machine Engineers and
Researchers

Automobile Engineers and
Researchers




149. =MZe 7|=2AF 2 oA 149. Ship Engineers and Researchers
150. |87 |-HExj2k 25 7|t gl 150. Aircraft and Railroad Vehicle 1) ZAFE St=EQooll= HFE #, 1) Computer hardware includes computer
AT Engineers and Researchers 327\, AFE AAH 2 F|EE] chips, circuit boards, computer
151. =M =3t 7|&Xt 151. Marine engineering Engineers Do ZRlEel 22 2 s systems, and related equipment such
162, AL 71Xt 152. Exploration Engineers ESSC} as keyboards, modems, and printers
153. Mf 7|&At 153. Oil Engineers 2) 2ot @Eks| 5P| 9/510f, ¥ 2okt 2) For greater certainty, consulting
154, A& 9 02 =A}F 22X} 154, Market and Public Opinion Survey HHAE HMEY MU|AE= EESHK| services on law is not included.
Manager op sl 3) In the case of Korea, the consulting
165. Z=AF M2} 155. Survey Specialists 3) S22l 4%, Sl FAlES services included in the scope of
156. ME5HKH4) 156. Biologist4) SQULCFAL &2 | ofo| ZHME] duties of Certified Labor Affairs
157. M5}5kK14) 157. Biochemist4) MH[A= ZabskX| opEict., Consultants under the Certified Labor
158. HF A3 7|&Xt 158. Construction Work Engineers S FALS| A Rofl= AlzHA & Affairs Consultant Act are not
159. E= A& 7|&Xt 159. Civil Construction Engineers ZO{A=lol| kst MBS EESICE included. The duties if Certified Labor
160. Z1 M2} 160. Advertising Professionals Affairs Consultants include consulting
161. Al ==272iH 161. Computer Game Programmers on labor -management relations and
162. Allaei= clxloly 162. Game Graphic Designers remuneration strategies.
163. ==Sstw Po| o{olEZxWALS) 163. Assistant English Teachers for 4) 2iAL sko| 9l 56k X}Ho| QF=ICt | 4) Doctoral degree or equivalent os
primary and secondary schools5) 5) Hct @a&ks| sP| fistof, AR & required.
SAREWE ekl AP‘E*I'LSJ 22 | 5) For greater certainty, Public, Private
ZerSIX| op st U BEHE=Tle and Private—Public schools are
&o|E ofFl =of O XA ocﬂ included. Teaching in private
z=zi0| &HE Zo|ct, teaching institute is not included.

More specific terms of the
concession will be determined after
internal consultations are concluded.




Original

—

. Exporter (name, address, country, e-mail address, telephone number,|Reference No.:
fax number)

KOREA-INDIA COMPREHENSIVE
ECONOMIC PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

2. Producer (name, address, country) (optional) PREFERENTIAL CERTIFICATE OF ORIGIN

(Combined Declaration and Certificate)

Issued in (Country)

3. Importer (name, address, country) (optional) 5. For Official Use

4. Means of transport and route (optional) 6. Remarks

Departure date :

Vessel's name/Aircraft etc.:

Port of Discharge :

.. 8. Description of goods, 9. Gross weight and value . . 11. Number and date
7. HS Code (6 digit) including quantity (FOB) 10. Origin criterion of Invoices
12. Declaration by the exporter 13. Certification
The undersigned hereby declares that the above It is hereby certified, on the basis of control carried out, that the

details and statement are correct; that all goods were produced in declaration by the exporter is correct

(Country)

and that they comply with the origin requirements specified for these
goods in the KOREA-INDIA Comprehensive Economic Partnership
Agreement for the goods exported to

(Importing country)

Place and date, signature of authorised signatory

Place and date, signature and stamp of issuing authority

14. OO Third country invoicing (name, address, country)
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